

Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur (C.G.)

Phone No.: 0771-2262587 Website: prsu.ac.in, E-mail: dradmin@prsu.ac.in

No./ 548 /Gen Adm./Misc./F-01/2024

Raipur, Dated 11 / 02/2024

//Notification//

The Executive Council of Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur in its consecutive meetings dated 20.12.2023 and 30.01.2024 has permitted to establish PRSU's Section-8 Company with the approval of Board of Directors.

In accordance with the above, University has also received the permission from Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India dated 05.02.2024 to establish Section-8 Company under the 'Companies Act, 2013' with a name "**PRSU Innovation Technology and Entrepreneurship foundation (PITEF)**". This Company is aimed for Innovation, Entrepreneurship Development, Intellectual Property Management, Industry Collaboration and Networking etc.

Board of Directors of PITEF as approved by Executive Council are as follows :-

S.No	Board of Directors	Position	Present Post Holder
1	Vice Chancellor, Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur	Director1	Prof. Sachchidanand Shukla
2	President IIC, Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur	Director2	Prof. Kavita Thakur
3	Registrar/ Deputy Registrar, Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur	Member	Dr. Shailendra Kumar Patel/ Mr Animesh Dewangan
4	Finance controller, Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur	Member	Mr. Akhileshwar Singh Tawar
5	Coordinator IIC, Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur	Member	Dr. Deependra Singh
6	Two Members IIC, Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur	Member	Dr. Amber Vyas Dr. Laxmi Kant Choure
7	Member from Incubation and Innovation Centre Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur	Member	Dr. Govind Prasad Sahu
8	One Faculty from Internal Quality Assessment Cell (IQAC), Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur	Member	Dr. Arti Parganiha

En.No./ 549 /Gen Adm./Misc./F-01/2024 Copy to:

- 1. All Concerned
- 2. All Heads of the SoS / Institute, Pt. R.S.U. Raipur.
- 3. Dy. Registrar, Academic Section, Pt. R.S.U. Raipur.
- 4. Finance Controller, Pt. R.S.U. Raipur.
- 5. Secretary to the Vice-chancellor/ PA to the Registrar, Pt. R.S.U. Raipur.

Raipur, Dated 12 / 02/ 2024

Dy. Registrar (Admin.)